::;;:::::::::::;::::::::::::

::::;:::::::;;;:;:;:;:;:::;;

Retatl

(538,624,050)
147,736,226
(33,827 ,550)

6,673,734
(543,996,963)
170,441,217

(1,621,028)
1,499,813

(7,420,344)
4,562,900

(794,576,045)

Taxes Other
Than Income

--------------------
(2.040,680)

(4.038)
159

(33,709)
(216)

(35,872)
(25,910)

(45,429,546)
(47,687,144)

(102,755)

---------------------
(95,359,710) $

====::::========

:;::;;:::::::::::::;::::;;;::

SCHEDULE 3
PAGE 3 OF 3

Income Taxes
Current

··------------------
(1,506,881)

(578,625)
85,429
(1,742)

(115,818)
848

(13,871,453)
6,332
2,052

94,003
0

7.110
(3,640)

(22.908)
4.266,395

0
4,244

133,336
404,864

0

------------------·
(11,096,454)

:;::;;;;::::::::::::::::::::

============

Adjustments

TAMPA ELECTRIC COMPANY

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

April2015

Low P01nt

System Reta1l Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost

AVERAGE Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%) (%) (%)

Long Term Debt $ 1.795,281 ,698 $ 1,795,281,698 $ t6,227 $ (289,24 1 .996) $ 1 ,483,835,086 35.08 540 1 89

Short Term Debt 38,380,769 38,380,769 (265,604) (6,140,770) 31,502,635 0.74 0.70 0.01

Customer Deposits 129,213,243 129,213,243 (20,816,489) 108,396,754 256 2.27 0.06

Common Equ•ty 2,073,830,025 2,073,830,025 19,631,261 (337,279,174) 1,778,874,716 42 07 9 25 3.89

Deferred Income Taxes 976,801 ,280 976,801 ,280 (80,609) (157,351,481) 819,369,191 19 37

Tax CreditS- Weighted Cost 9,069,945 9,069,945 (1,256) (1,460,982) 7,607,707 018 7.44 0.01

--------------------------- --------------------------- --------------------- -------------------------- -------------------------- ---------------------- -----------------
Total $ 5,022,576,960 $ 5,022,576,960 $ 19,300,019 $ (812,290,891) $ 4,229,586,088 10000 5 86

=====::::.======:==== ======::::.:;:::::::.::::;:;:::= ===;::::.:::::===::=:==== =====::;;:::::.;;::::;:;:;:::;:::;;:: ================ ==::::=========::::== =============

LowPoint
Adjustments

System Retail Adjusted Ratio Cost Rate Weighted Cost

YEAR END Per Books Per Books Specific Pro Rata Retail (%) (%) (%)

------------------ ---------------- -----------~----------- ------------------- -------------------------- ---------------------------- ----------------------- ------------- ------------------
Long Term Debt $ 1,743,673,253 $ 1,743,673,253 $ 12,351 $ (285,588,156) $ 1,423,285,586 32.86